

0-17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FEB 18 1999

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By [Signature]
Deputy Clerk

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

Supreme Court Case No. 72,255

v.

ELLIS S. RUBIN,

Respondent.

_____ /

INITIAL BRIEF OF THE FLORIDA BAR

PAUL A. GROSS
Bar Counsel
The Florida Bar
211 Rivergate Plaza
444 Brickell Avenue
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 377-4445

JOHN T. BERRY
Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
Tallahassee, Florida
32399-2300
(904) 222-5286

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR.
Executive Director
The Florida Bar
Tallahassee, Florida
32399-2300
(904) 222-5286

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PREFACE	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1-4
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	5
ARGUMENT	6-12
I. When ordered by a Court to continue representation of a client, a lawyer must continue the representation, notwithstanding the lawyer's belief that the client will commit perjury .	
II. A public reprimand is more appropriate than a private reprimand in this case.	
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Nix v. Whiteside,</u> 475 U.S. 157, 106 S. Ct. 988 (1986).....	7
<u>Rubin v. State</u> 490 So.2d 1001 and 1004 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986).....	3,7,8
<u>Sanborn v. State,</u> 474 So.2d 309 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985).....	2,6,10
<u>Seaboard Airline Ry. Co. v. Tampa Southern R. Co.,</u> 101 Fla. 468: 134 So. 529 (Fla. 1931)	8
<u>United States v. Curtis,</u> 742 F. 2d 1070 (7th Cir. 1980).....	7
<u>Walker v. City of Birmingham</u> 388 U.S. 307, 87 S. Ct. 1824, 18 LEd 2d 1210 (1967).....	9

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Disciplinary Rules of the Code of Professional Responsibility:	
DR 1-102(A)(5)	1,10
DR 2-110(A)(1)	1,10
DR 7-106(A)	1,10
<u>Florida's Standards for Imposing Lawyer Sanctions</u> Rule 6.22 and Rule 9.32(k)	11
Braccialarghe, Client Perjury: The Law in Florida, 12 Nova Law Review 707 (Spring 1988).....	7
